



Government of Jammu and Kashmir TOURISM DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Email: tourismhall@gmail.com

Subject:

Rebuttal of fake/false news - Nomination of Nodal officer

regarding.

Reference:- O.M. No. INF PR-GS/72/2023 dated 21.02.2023 of Information

Department.

Government Order No. 42 - JK(TSM) of 2024

Dated: \2.04.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Ms. Sana Khan (JKAS), Under Secretary to the Government, Tourism Department as "Nodal Officer" for regulating and monitoring the Rebuttal Portal to rebut/negate fake/false news in the print/social media on real time basis in respect of the Tourism Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Yasha Mudgal), IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No: TSM-Cord/74/2023 (7265722)

Dated: 12-04-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Information 2. Department.
- Director Archives, Archeology and Museums J&K. 3.
- All HODs, Tourism Department. 4.
- Under Secretary to the Government (Nodal Officer), Tourism 5. Department.
- Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the 6. Government, Tourism Department.

Government Order/Monday return file 7.

(Anu Sharma)JKAS

Inder Secretary to the Government